
Scottish National Masters CC Champs- Forres, 25th March 2006 – Womens’ Results

Name Club Time
1 Fiona Matheson (40) Falkirk Victoria H 25:44
2 Janette Stevenson (55) Falkirk Victoria H 26:10
3 Angela Hepburn (35) Aberdeen AAC 26:36
4 Rhona Buchan (35) Aberdeen AAC 26:52
5 Clare Gemmell (35) Springburn Harriers 27:07
6 Doris Leonard (35) Orkney Islands AC 27:38
7 Andrea Cameron (40) Perth Road Runners 27:46
8 Caroline Lawless (45) Falkirk Victoria H 28:42
9 Helen Morton (45) Irvine AC 28:45
10 Jocelyn Scott (50) Fife AC 28:52
11 Hazel Bradley (55) Pitreavie AAC 29:54
12 Lynne Marr (40) Shettleston H Ladies 30:09
13 Maureen MacInnes (45) Aberdeen AAC 30:28
14 June Duncan (40) Forres Harriers 31:13
15 Phyllis Lemoncello (55) Fife AC 31:22
16 Fiona Lampkin (35) Arbroath & Dist 31:28
17 Lynda Cowie (55) Moray Road Runners 31:48
18 Eleanor Munro (35) Keith & Dist 31:59
19 Audrey Foster (50) Inverness H 32:01
20 Christine Buckley (35) Hunters Bog T 32:03
21 Elizabeth McGarry (50) Irvine AC 32:09
22 Isobel Paterson (50) Moray Road Runners 35:13
23 Frances Russell (40) Forres Harriers 36:50
24 Frances Wardhaugh (50) Moray Road Runners 37:39
25 Shona Spencer (40) Forres Harriers 38:39

Teams

Pos Name Time
1st Falkirk Victoria H (11) 1 Fiona Matheson (40) 25:44

2 Janette Stevenson (55) 26:10
8 Caroline Lawless (45) 28:42

2nd Aberdeen AAC (20) 3 Angela Hepburn (35) 26:36
4 Rhona Buchan (35) 26:52
13 Maureen MacInnes (45) 30:28

3rd Forres Harriers (62) 14 June Duncan (40) 31:13
23 Frances Russell (40) 36:50
25 Shona Spencer (40) 38:39

4th Moray Road Runners (63) 17,22,24



Scottish National Masters CC Champs- Forres, 25th March 2006 – Mens’ Results
Name Club Time

1 Simon Pride (35) Forres Harriers 35:12
2 Andy Little (40) Shettleston Harriers 35:40
3 Ian Johnston (35) Shettleston Harriers 36:41
4 Martin Ferguson (40) City of Edinburgh 36:52
5 Mike Stewart (40) Keith & Dist 37:04
6 Matthew Strachan (40) Dundee Hawkhill 37:07
7 Ian Stewart (45) Carnegie H 37:11
8 Paul Rogan (35) Forres Harriers 37:33
9 Jiff Farquhar (45) Pitreavie AAC 37:39
10 Lewis Lawson (40) Carnegie H 37:42
11 Andrew Ronald (35) Falkirk Victoria H 38:06
12 Frank Boyne (40) Aberdeen AAC 38:08
13 Charles Haskett (45) Dundee Hawkhill 38:12
14 Dermot McGonigle (40) Shettleston Harriers 38:14
15 John Stevenson (40) Falkirk Victoria H 38:17
16 Tom Scott (55) Fife AC 38:23
17 Frank Barton (50) Ron Hill Cambus 38:35
18 George Sim (55) Moray Road Runners 38:40
19 Ewan Paterson (50) Moray Road Runners 39:14
20 Steve Laing (45) Central AC 39:18
21 Andrew Hunter (40) Carnegie H 39:24
22 John Duffy (40) Shettleston Harriers 39:28
23 Mark Johnson (45) Metro Aberdeen 39:30
24 Craig Ross (50) Dundee Hawkhill 39:33
25 David J. Condra (40) East Kilbride AAC 39:42
26 Archie Jenkins (50) Ron Hill Cambus 39:48
27 Peter Simpson (45) Carnegie H 39:53
28 Doug Cowie (50) Forres Harriers 40:00
29 John Kay (45) Fife AC 40:06
30 Alex Milne (40) Central AC 40:13
31 Peter Carton (50) Shettleston Harriers 40:16
32 Peter Jennings (50) Metro Aberdeen 40:22
33 Eddie Holmes (40) Dundee Hawkhill 40:54
34 Campbell Joss (50) Bellahouston H 41:11
35 George Mitchell (60) Inverness H 41:12
36 Martin Ryan (55) Perth Road Runners 41:21
37 Archibald Duncan (60) Pitreavie AAC 41:36
38 Jon Rathjen (35) Hunters Bog T 41:39
39 Graeme Haddow (40) East Kilbride AAC 41:44
40 John Hampshire (40) Hunters Bog T 42:00
41 Alan Reid (35) Peterhead AAC 42:10
42 Robert Young (60) Clydesdale Harriers 42:17
43 Mark Howls (40) Forres Harriers 42:26
44 David Armitage (55) Aberdeen AAC 42:34
45 Alan Lawson (55) Dundee Hawkhill 42:48
46 Ivor Normand (40) Hunters Bog T 42:56
47 Stuart Kerr (45) Dundee Hawkhill 43:18
48 Mark Brain (35) Forres Harriers 43:46
49 Neil Martin (40) Fife AC 44:23
50 Alan Cockburn (40) Carnegie H 44:32
51 Brian Howie (55) City of Edinburgh 44:43
52 Colin Youngson (55) Metro Aberdeen 44:47
53 Alexander Nicol (60) Carnegie H 44:57
54 Ian Williamson (50) Metro Aberdeen 45:27
55 Malcolm Beharrell (45) Nairn & D AAC 45:37
56 Edwin Sanders (55) Fife AC 45:49
57 James Hume (35) Forres Harriers 46:00
58 Alex MacEwen (50) City of Edinburgh 46:12

59 David Fairweather (60) Ron Hill Cambus 46:30
60 Iain Fraser (40) Irvine AC 46:32
61 Iain Cruickshank (45) Peterhead AAC 46:38
62 Alan Smith (45) Deeside Runners 46:48
63 Charles Love (60) Dundee Hawkhill 47:04
64 Peter Reid (40) Forres Harriers 47:31
65 Stephen Cromar (65) Dundee Hawkhill 48:23
66 Michael Milmoe (50) Forres Harriers 48:40
67 Lindsay Grant (40) Forres Harriers 48:53
68 Ian Leggett (65) Livingston & Dist 49:02
69 Andrew Stevenson (55) Falkirk Victoria H 49:06
70 Alistair Sim (50) Moray Road Runners 49:48
71 Walter Mccaskey (70) City of Edinburgh 49:59
72 Peter Rudzinski (55) Clydesdale Harriers 50:17
73 Malcolm Christie (45) Elgin AAC 51:24
74 Thomas O'Reilly (70) Springburn Harriers 52:53
75 Scott Mitchell (55) Metro Aberdeen 53:16
76 John Diffey (55) Peterhead AAC 53:40
77 Norman Gould (60) Hunters Bog T 55:53
78 David Kerr (70) Irvine AC 1:06:40

Teams

Pos Name Time
1st Shettleston Harriers

(41)
2 Andy Little (40) 35:40

3 Ian Johnston (35) 36:41
14 Dermot McGonigle

(40)
38:14

22 John Duffy (40) 39:28
2nd Carnegie H (65) 7 Ian Stewart (45) 37:11

10 Lewis Lawson (40) 37:42
21 Andrew Hunter (40) 39:24
27 Peter Simpson (45) 39:53

3rd Dundee Hawkhill (76) 6 Matthew Strachan (40) 37:07
13 Charles Haskett (45) 38:12
24 Craig Ross (50) 39:33
33 Eddie Holmes (40) 40:54

4th Forres Harriers (80) 1,8,28,43
5th Fife AC (150) 16,29,49,56
6th Metro Aberdeen (161) 23,32,52,54
7th City of Edinburgh

(184)
4,51,58,71

8th Hunters Bog T (201) 38,40,46,77


